Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Office Live LLC		103/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668463	OFFICE LIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: PhilC@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr.

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	669005.20492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0633

2668463

CH \$40.00

900132589

Date:	04/24/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=2668463 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made by Office Live, LLC, a California limited liability corporation located at 21112 Ventura Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91364 ("OLLLC") in favor of Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation located at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("Microsoft").

WHEREAS, OLLLC owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, the registration therefor (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Mark

U.S. Reg. No.

OFFICE LIVE

2.668.463

WHEREAS, OLLLC desires to assign the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith to Microsoft; and

WHEREAS, Microsoft desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OLLLC assigns to Microsoft, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

OFFICE LIVE, LLC

, hennton

Name: LENNY M TARGON

Title: CEO

Dated: 3/16/2007

Confidential Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release of Claims
Page 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 04/24/2009